
             

UNDERGRADUATE LEVEL TUITION AND FEES
MSU DENVER SOUTH CAMPUS

FALL 2019, SPRING 2020, AND SUMMER 2020

Credit
Hour

Total
Tuition

Mandatory
Fees Base Total

50%
Credit
Hour

Total
Tuition

Less
COF

Student's
Share of
Tuition

Mandatory
Fees

Base Total 
With COF

Base Total 
Without 
Stipend

1 833.70$      83.90$      917.60$      1 362.00$    94.00$      268.00$    83.90$      351.90$    445.90$     
2 1,667.40$   165.40$    1,832.80$   2 724.00$    188.00$    536.00$    165.40$    701.40$    889.40$     
3 2,501.10$   246.90$    2,748.00$   3 1,086.00$ 282.00$    804.00$    246.90$    1,050.90$ 1,332.90$  
4 3,334.80$   328.40$    3,663.20$   4 1,448.00$ 376.00$    1,072.00$ 328.40$    1,400.40$ 1,776.40$  
5 4,168.50$   409.90$    4,578.40$   5 1,810.00$ 470.00$    1,340.00$ 409.90$    1,749.90$ 2,219.90$  
6 5,002.20$   491.40$    5,493.60$   6 2,172.00$ 564.00$    1,608.00$ 491.40$    2,099.40$ 2,663.40$  
7 5,835.90$   572.90$    6,408.80$   7 2,534.00$ 658.00$    1,876.00$ 572.90$    2,448.90$ 3,106.90$  
8 6,669.60$   654.40$    7,324.00$   8 2,896.00$ 752.00$    2,144.00$ 654.40$    2,798.40$ 3,550.40$  
9 7,503.30$   735.90$    8,239.20$   9 3,258.00$ 846.00$    2,412.00$ 735.90$    3,147.90$ 3,993.90$  
10 8,337.00$   817.40$    9,154.40$   10 3,620.00$ 940.00$    2,680.00$ 817.40$    3,497.40$ 4,437.40$  
11 9,170.70$   898.90$    10,069.60$ 11 3,982.00$ 1,034.00$ 2,948.00$ 898.90$    3,846.90$ 4,880.90$  
12 10,004.40$ 980.40$    10,984.80$ 12 4,344.00$ 1,128.00$ 3,216.00$ 980.40$    4,196.40$ 5,324.40$  
13 10,421.30$ 1,061.90$ 11,483.20$ 13 4,572.00$ 1,222.00$ 3,350.00$ 1,061.90$ 4,411.90$ 5,633.90$  
14 10,838.20$ 1,143.40$ 11,981.60$ 14 4,800.00$ 1,316.00$ 3,484.00$ 1,143.40$ 4,627.40$ 5,943.40$  
15 11,255.10$ 1,224.90$ 12,480.00$ 15 5,028.00$ 1,410.00$ 3,618.00$ 1,224.90$ 4,842.90$ 6,252.90$  
16 11,672.00$ 1,306.40$ 12,978.40$ 16 5,256.00$ 1,504.00$ 3,752.00$ 1,306.40$ 5,058.40$ 6,562.40$  
17 12,088.90$ 1,387.90$ 13,476.80$ 17 5,484.00$ 1,598.00$ 3,886.00$ 1,387.90$ 5,273.90$ 6,871.90$  
18 12,505.80$ 1,469.40$ 13,975.20$ 18 5,712.00$ 1,692.00$ 4,020.00$ 1,469.40$ 5,489.40$ 7,181.40$  

Credit
Hour

Total
Tuition

Mandatory
Fees Base Total Credit

Hour
Total

Tuition
Mandatory

Fees Base Total

1 543.00$      83.90$      626.90$      1 268.00$    83.90$      351.90$    
2 1,086.00$   165.40$    1,251.40$   2 536.00$    165.40$    701.40$    
3 1,629.00$   246.90$    1,875.90$   3 804.00$    246.90$    1,050.90$ 
4 2,172.00$   328.40$    2,500.40$   4 1,072.00$ 328.40$    1,400.40$ 
5 2,715.00$   409.90$    3,124.90$   5 1,340.00$ 409.90$    1,749.90$ 
6 3,258.00$   491.40$    3,749.40$   6 1,608.00$ 491.40$    2,099.40$ 
7 3,801.00$   572.90$    4,373.90$   7 1,876.00$ 572.90$    2,448.90$ 
8 4,344.00$   654.40$    4,998.40$   8 2,144.00$ 654.40$    2,798.40$ 
9 4,887.00$   735.90$    5,622.90$   9 2,412.00$ 735.90$    3,147.90$ 
10 5,430.00$   817.40$    6,247.40$   10 2,680.00$ 817.40$    3,497.40$ 
11 5,973.00$   898.90$    6,871.90$   11 2,948.00$ 898.90$    3,846.90$ 
12 6,516.00$   980.40$    7,496.40$   12 3,216.00$ 980.40$    4,196.40$ 
13 6,657.00$   1,061.90$ 7,718.90$   13 3,350.00$ 1,061.90$ 4,411.90$ 
14 6,798.00$   1,143.40$ 7,941.40$   14 3,484.00$ 1,143.40$ 4,627.40$ 
15 6,939.00$   1,224.90$ 8,163.90$   15 3,618.00$ 1,224.90$ 4,842.90$ 
16 7,080.00$   1,306.40$ 8,386.40$   16 3,752.00$ 1,306.40$ 5,058.40$ 
17 7,221.00$   1,387.90$ 8,608.90$   17 3,886.00$ 1,387.90$ 5,273.90$ 
18 7,362.00$   1,469.40$ 8,831.40$   18 4,020.00$ 1,469.40$ 5,489.40$ 

Additional tuition charge per credit hour in excess of 18 credit hours: 
     - Resident: $362.00 without Stipend applied or $268.00 with
       Stipend applied
     - Non-Resident: $833.70
     - Non-Resident Wiche-Wue: $543.00

http://www.msudenver.edu/healthcenter/msudenverplans/

Health Insurance requirement applies to students 
taking 9 or more credit hours

     - Fall Health Insurance - $1,045.00 (5 months of coverage)
     - Spring Health Insurance - $1,463.00 (7 months of coverage)

For details go to the official
Health Insurance Guide for Students:

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Please Note: All rates are subject to change
**Mandatory Fees on reverse side**

Visit the Office of the Bursar for more information regarding payment 
deadlines:

Cost of Self-Paced Online (SPO) Courses
Tuition for SPO courses is $196.27 per credit hour, plus the standard 
rates for Metro Bond Fee, Information Technology Fee, and the 
Immunization Fee (fees details on the reverse side). SPO classes are 
not eligible for the 13 – 18 tuition discount. For more information visit: 
https://msudenver.edu/innovative-lifelong-learning/ 

http://www.msudenver.edu/bursar/bursar/importantdates

NON-RESIDENT RESIDENT

NON-RESIDENT WICHE-WUE

• To determine if a course at the 
South Campus is stipend eligible, 
click on the CRN link in the Class 
Schedule listing. To find class 
schedules go to 
www.msudenver.edu/registrar.

STIPEND INELIGIBLE COURSES 
ALL RESIDENCY CODES

http://www.msudenver.edu/healthcenter/msudenverplans/
http://www.msudenver.edu/bursar/bursar/importantdates


             

                                                          MANDATORY FEES         
MSU DENVER SOUTH CAMPUS                

FALL 2019, SPRING 2020, AND SUMMER 2020

Credit Hour South Campus Immunization Information 
Technology Metro Bond Total Mandatory 

Fees
1 49.00$                    2.40$               8.00$               24.50$        83.90$                
2 98.00$                    2.40$               16.00$             49.00$        165.40$              
3 147.00$                  2.40$               24.00$             73.50$        246.90$              
4 196.00$                  2.40$               32.00$             98.00$        328.40$              
5 245.00$                  2.40$               40.00$             122.50$      409.90$              
6 294.00$                  2.40$               48.00$             147.00$      491.40$              
7 343.00$                  2.40$               56.00$             171.50$      572.90$              
8 392.00$                  2.40$               64.00$             196.00$      654.40$              
9 441.00$                  2.40$               72.00$             220.50$      735.90$              
10 490.00$                  2.40$               80.00$             245.00$      817.40$              
11 539.00$                  2.40$               88.00$             269.50$      898.90$              
12 588.00$                  2.40$               96.00$             294.00$      980.40$              
13 637.00$                  2.40$               104.00$           318.50$      1,061.90$           
14 686.00$                  2.40$               112.00$           343.00$      1,143.40$           
15 735.00$                  2.40$               120.00$           367.50$      1,224.90$           
16 784.00$                  2.40$               128.00$           392.00$      1,306.40$           
17 833.00$                  2.40$               136.00$           416.50$      1,387.90$           
18 882.00$                  2.40$               144.00$           441.00$      1,469.40$           

Please Note: All rates are subject to change

MANDATORY FEES TABLE

This scale is for South Campus courses. If a student has Main Campus or Online courses in addition to South 
Campus, this scale only applies to the credit hours taken at the South Campus.

Immunization Fee: This fee funds the State’s mandatory immunization program for higher education and the 
associated compliance requirements.

Information Technology Fee: This fee will support, maintain, and enhance technology and software in classrooms, 
labs, and on-line learning environments.

South Campus Fee: The South Campus division of MSU Denver does not receive state support to offer courses. The 
fee is used to pay for off-campus facilities, classroom enhancements, computer lab, student lounge, and Wi-Fi access. 

Metro Bond Fee: This student approved fee will provide capital financing for the construction of a new Metropolitan 
State University Neighborhood, student scholarships, and student equipment and classroom enhancements.

Matriculation Fee (One-time fee): $100 for Undergraduate students (charged to ALL students including non-degree 
seeking and students auditing courses). The matriculation fee is used to offset orientation, student ID card, and 
graduation costs. This fee is not included in the Tuition and Fees Table, but will appear on the billing statement.


	UG South
	Fees South

